PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3252120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASAF ASHKENAZI	03/05/2015
HANAN SHAMIR	03/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD	
Street Address:	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CENTER	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 359	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3100401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14632310	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)610-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-610-3410

Email: ngarwood@conleyrose.com

CONLEY ROSE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 13413 GALLERIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7128-00609	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY S. NEWBERGER	
SIGNATURE: /bsnewberger/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=004533USC2_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=004533USC2_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=004533USC2 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035091 FRAME: 0501 503205505

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION to me by ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Asaf Ashkenazi and Hanan Shamir ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in WEARABLE OPTICAL DISPLAY SYSTEM FOR UNOBSTRUCTED VIEWING, do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD, having a place of business at Advanced Technology Center, P.O. Box 359, Haifa 3100401, Israel and its successors and assigns (collectively, "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- United States of America patent application on said invention, Application No. 14/632,310 filed February 26, 2015, entitled "WEARABLE OPTICAL DISPLAY SYSTEM UNOBSTRUCTED VIEWING": which claims priority application No. 12/862,987 filed on August 25, 2010, entitled "VISOR HEADS-UP DISPLAY", which claims priority to application No. 12/404,087 filed March 13, 2009, now issued as Patent No. 7,791,809 entitled "VISOR HEADS-UP DISPLAY", which claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 61/036.281 Filed March 13, 2008 entitled "VISOR HEADS-UP DISPLAY".
- 2. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

619971/7128-00609

PATENT REEL: 035091 FRAME: 0502

- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

ani.			ara.	5/3/2015
Signature:		J/2 1/10	Date:	
Name:	Asaf Ashken	371		* /
Place of Si	gnature	Harto I	SARL	
personally the foregoi	appeared Asaf ing instrument	Ashkenazi, known to me to and acknowledged to me that ideration therein expressed. Witness's Signat	be the person t he executed	_ day of <u>州公文</u> , 2015 , n whose name is subscribed to I the same of his own free will
		MIRYAM	ZIOK 1	<i>ICH</i>
		Witness's Printed	d Name	
		TECHNION.	HAZFA	<u> 3200003 , ISBAEL</u>
		Witness's Addre		•

Signature:	J. 1910		Date:	4/3/2015
Name:	Hanan Shamir			\$
Place of Si	gnature	Haila , Is	rael	
personally the foregoi	appeared Hanan Shar	nir, known to me to nowledged to me that therein expressed. Witness's Signate MIRYAM Witness's Printer	be the perso the executer tre ZIDKZ IName	day of <u>Maya</u> H, 2015, n whose name is subscribed to d the same of his own free will CH EA 340003 ISAAEL

619971/7128-00609

PATENT REEL: 035091 FRAME: 0504